## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for name change on Certificate No. 83 from US SPRINT	(C )	DOCKET NO.	900399-TI
COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY to SPRINT	)	ORDER NO.	23058-A
COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY	)	ISSUED:	6-18-90

## AMENDATORY ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

On June 11, 1990, this Commission issued Order No. 23058 in the above-styled docket approving the name change of US Sprint Communications Company to Sprint Communications Company. This name change had a scheduled effective date of June 21, 1990. The Company informed the Commission on June 13, 1990, that due to internal delays, it required an effective date of August 1, 1990, for the change in name. Accordingly, Order No. 23058 is amended to reflect the changed effective date.

In consideration of the above, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the effective date of our approval of the change in name of US Sprint Communications Company to Sprint Communications Company is August 1, 1990. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. 23058 is affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 18th day of JUNE , 1990 .

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

PAK

by: Kay Feight
Chief, Bureau of Records

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05350 JUN 18 1990

PSC-RECORDS/REPORTING